MCD 200 Design Guide
■ Contents
MCD 200 Series Overview .......................................................................... 3
Description ............................................................................................................. 3
Ratings ................................................................................................................... 4
General Technical Data ........................................................................................... 5
Mechanical Installation ........................................................................................... 7
Dimensions and Weights ........................................................................................ 7

within non-ventilated enclosures without the need
for an external bypass contactor.
■ Ordering Type Code
MG.17.C2.02 - VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark 3
MCD 200 Design Guide
■ Ratings
Continuous Ratings (Internally bypassed)
@ 40 °C Ambient Temperature, <1000 metres
MCD 200 Model
Normal Heavy
007 18 A: AC53b 4-6:354 17 A: AC53b 4-20:340
015 34 A: AC53b 4-6:354 30 A: AC53b 4-20:340
018 42 A: AC53b 4-6:354 36 A: AC53b 4-20:340
022 48 A: AC53b 4-6:354 40 A: AC53b 4-20:340
030 60 A: AC53b 4-6:354 49 A: AC53b 4-20:340
037 75 A: AC53b 4-6:594 65 A: AC53b 4-20:580
045 85 A: AC53b 4-6:594 73 A: AC53b 4-20:580
055 100 A: AC53b 4-6:594 96 A: AC53b 4-20:580
075 140 A: AC53b 4-6:594 120 A: AC53b 4-20:580
090 170 A: AC53b 4-6:594 142 A: AC53b 4-20:580
110 200 A: AC53b 4-6:594 165 A: AC53b 4-20:580
Continuous Ratings (Internally bypassed)
@ 50 °C Ambient Temperature, <1000 metres
MCD 200 Model
Normal Heavy
007 17 A: AC53b 4-6:354 15 A: AC53b 4-20:340
015 32 A: AC53b 4-6:354 28 A: AC53b 4-20:340
018 40 A: AC53b 4-6:354 33 A: AC53b 4-20:340
022 44 A: AC53b 4-6:354 36 A: AC53b 4-20:340
030 55 A: AC53b 4-6:354 45 A: AC53b 4-20:340
037 68 A: AC53b 4-6:594 59 A: AC53b 4-20:580
045 78 A: AC53b 4-6:594 67 A: AC53b 4-20:580
055 100 A: AC53b 4-6:594 87 A: AC53b 4-20:580
075 133 A: AC53b 4-6:594 110 A:: AC53b 4-20:580
090 157 A: AC53b 4-6:594 130 A: AC53b 4-20:580
110 186 A: AC53b 4-6:594 152 A: AC53b 4-20:580
Contact Danfoss for other ratings.
Example
For 22 kW model: 48 A: AC53b: 4-6:354
48 A: Starter current rating.
AC53b: Load category for soft starters
with SCRs bypassed during
run.
4-6: 400% start current for 6
seconds.
354: 354 seconds between the
end of one start to the
beginning of the next start
(i.e. 10 starts per hour).
MG.17.C2.02 - VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark4
MCD 200 Design Guide
M
C

for use with MCD 200 soft starters:
• MCD 200 Remote Operator
(Order Code 175G9004)
• MCD 200 Modbus Module
(Order Code 175G9000)
• MCD 200 Profibus Module
(Order Code 175G9001)
• MCD 200 DeviceNet Module
(Order Code 175G9002)
• MCD 200 AS-i Module
(Order Code 175G9003)
• MCD PC Software
Accessory items are integrated with the MCD 200 soft
starters by means of a plug-in module as shown below.
����
���
�� !)*1?
��
��
��
��
���
Control power and mains supply
must be removed from the MCD
200 before attachment or removal
of accessory modules. Failure to do so may
result in equipment damage.
■ MCD 200 Remote Operator
Order Code: 175G9004
The Danfoss Remote Operator can be used
with MCD 201, MCD 202 and MCD 3000 to
provide the following functionality.
Feature MCD
201
MCD
202
MCD
3000
Pushbutton Control
(Start, Stop, Reset)
• • •
Starter Status LEDs
(Starting, Running, Tripped)
• • •
Motor Current Display • •
Motor Temperature Display • •
Trip Code Display • • •
4-20 mA Output
(Motor Current)
• •
See the Remote Operator Operating Instructions
for further details.
■ MCD 200 Modbus Module
Order Code: 175G9000
The Modbus Module supports Modbus RTU and
AP ASCII. See the Modbus Module Operating
Instructions for further details.
■ MCD 200 Profibus Module
Order Code: 175G9001
The Profibus Module can be used with MCD 200
soft starters for control and monitoring via a Profibus
network. See the Profibus Module Operating
Instructions for further details.
■ MCD 200 DeviceNet Module
Order Code: 175G9002
The DeviceNet Module can be used with MCD
200 soft starters for control and monitoring via a
DeviceNet network. See the DeviceNet Module
Operating Instructions for further details.
■ MCD 200 AS-i Module
Order Code: 175G9003
Under development.
■ MCD PC Software
The Danfoss MCD PC Software can be used with MCD
201, MCD 202 and MCD 3000 to provide the following
functionality for networks of up to 99 soft starters.
MG.17.C2.02 - VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark 19
MCD 200 Design Guide
Feature MCD
201
MCD
202
MCD
3000
Operational Control
(Start, Stop, Reset, Quick Stop)
• • •
Status Monitoring
(Ready, Starting, Running,
Stopping, Tripped)
• • •
Performance Monitoring
(Motor Current, Motor
Temperature)
• •
Upload Parameter Settings •
Download Parameter Settings •
Additionally, each MCD 200 soft starter connected to
the network must be fitted with a Modbus Module
(175G9000) or a Remote Operator (175G9004). See the
PC Software Operating Instructions for further details.
MG.17.C2.02 - VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark20
MCD 200 Design Guide
S